

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18764/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2006 in AN No.378/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

BHOODHAR PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYAM DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,urging addl. grounds and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 21/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satish Pandey, Adv.  
for Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Sufficient time has been granted for filing Counter Affidavit. Hence, no further time

can be granted by this Court.

List the matter before the Hon'ble court.

However, respondents may file Counter Affidavit before the date of listing, as per

Rules.

H)  
s  
ar

(S.G.SHA  
Registr