

ê

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18764/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2006 in AN No. 378/1996 of The
HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

BHOODHAR PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYAM DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,urging addl. grounds and prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 28/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amresh Tiwari, Adv.
Mrs. Prachi Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed for, one week's time is allowed to file rejoinder
affidavit.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master