

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S) .2173 of 2008

BHOODHAR PRASAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SATYAM DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties and perusing the records, we find no infirmity in the impugned order passed by the High Court.

The Civil Appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

I.As., if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.  
(ARUN MISHRA)

..... J.  
(AMITAVA ROY)

..... J.  
(SANJAY KISHAN KAUL)

New Delhi  
APRIL 25, 2017

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s) .2173/2008

BHOODHAR PRASAD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SATYAM DEVI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for urging addl. grounds)

Date : 25/04/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAULFor Appellant(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Satish Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay chandra Jha, Adv.  
Mr. K. L. Janjani, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Chaturvedi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.  
I.As. if, any shall stand disposed of.(B.Parvathi)  
Court Master(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)